
FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT 300)
BUSINESS PLAN REPORT

FACE ELEGANT SDN BHD

FACULTY                 : ART AND DESIGN
PROGRAMME         : AD116
SEMESTER              : 4
GROUP MEMBERS : 1. MAS SALLENA BINTI MOHAMED SALLEH (2019291848)

2. ALYA BALQIS BINTI MISWAN                      (2019433906)
3. AINA SHAZWANI BINTI AMRI                      (2019433924)
4. NORHASRINA BINTI SADIMAN                   (2019221752)
5. NABILAH NAJWA BINTI MOHD SAPIAN     (2019269548)
6. FATIN SYAFIQAH BINTI MOHD FAUZI        (2019243424)

PREPARED FOR      : MADAM NUR HAZWANI BINTI ZOLKAFLI



Table of content

No. Contents Pages

1.0
1.1
1.2

2.0

3.0

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6

5.0
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4

6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3

7.0
7.1

8.0

9.0

10.0

Executive Summary
Business Description
Organization Background
Organization Logo/Motto

Owner Description

Product/Service Description

Organizational/Administrative Plan
Organization Chart
Manpower Planning
Schedule of Tasks and Responsibilities
Schedule of Remuneration
List of Office Equipment
Organizational/Administrative Budget

Marketing Plan
Customers (Target Market)
Sales Forecast
Marketing Strategies
Marketing Budget

Operation Plan
Material Requirements
Machine and Equipment
Operation Budget

Financial Plan
Project Implementation Cost

Business Model Canvas

Conclusion

Appendices

2

3
3

4-5

6

7
7

7-8
8-9
9

10

11
11-12
12-14

15

15
16

15-16

17

18

19

20-22

1



Executive Summary

This report is about how my groupmate and I created our own face mask
business as a big company. Our company's name is Face Elegant and was
registered on 21 January 2020. We started our business 30 days after the date of
registration. There are a total of 5 employees working under this company that
helped in succeeding this business. It is an online business that we run by ourselves
using an online platform to promote and sell the product to the customers. There are
a lot of methods we used to advertise the value of our product so that the customer
will consider buying this product. Our company is more focused on designing an
affordable and more appealing pattern of face masks. Our mission is to provide a
comfy and eco-friendly face mask to customers. In addition, our face masks can
prevent the spread of the disease while looking trendy and stylish. These face masks
fit so well with both genders because we have a unisex design and are also different
from face masks created by other companies because we have a unique design
specialize only for women based on their request.

2



1.0) BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS

a) Name of the organization : Face Elegant
b) Factors in selecting the proposed business : Have more skills in designing new
ideas and have an experience as a business development representative

1.2  Organization Background

a) Name of the Organization : Face Elegant
b) Business Address : 4-17, Level 2, Glo Damansara, 699, Jalan Damansara, Taman
Tun Dr Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur
c) Website/e-mail address : www.faceelegant.com.my
d) Telephone Number : 03-6480987
e) Form of Business :  Partnership
f) Main Activities : Create a new design for face mask
g) Date of Commencement : 20.2.2020
h) Date of Registration (30 days before Date of Commencement) : 21.1.2020
i) Name of Bank : CIMB Bank
j) Bank Account Number : 2024338924

1.2 Organization Logo/ Motto

3

http://www.faceelegant.com.my


3.0) PRODUCT/SERVICE DESCRIPTION

Illustration Product/Service Description

Silk Unisex Face mask The mask was made of
silk fabric that suits both
gender male and female

Embroidered Face Mask The mask was made of
cotton fabric and machine

embroidered design

Beads face Mask The mask was made of
satin fabric with beads

6


	FACE ELEGANT SDN BHD
	Table of content
	Executive Summary
	BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS
	PRODUCT/SERVICE DESCRIPTION
	ORGANIZATIONAL/ ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN
	Organizational/Administrative Budget
	MARKETING PLAN
	OPERATION PLAN
	BUSINESS MODEL CANVAS
	CONCLUSION
	APPENDICES

