

# FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT 300) BUSINESS PLAN REPORT

#### **FACE ELEGANT SDN BHD**

FACULTY: ART AND DESIGN

PROGRAMME : AD116 SEMESTER : 4

GROUP MEMBERS: 1. MAS SALLENA BINTI MOHAMED SALLEH (2019291848)

2. ALYA BALQIS BINTI MISWAN (2019433906)
 3. AINA SHAZWANI BINTI AMRI (2019433924)
 4. NORHASRINA BINTI SADIMAN (2019221752)
 5. NABILAH NAJWA BINTI MOHD SAPIAN (2019269548)

6. FATIN SYAFIQAH BINTI MOHD FAUZI (2019243424)

PREPARED FOR : MADAM NUR HAZWANI BINTI ZOLKAFLI

# **Table of content**

No.	Contents	Pages
	Executive Summary	2
1.0	Business Description	
1.1	Organization Background	3
1.2	Organization Logo/Motto	3
2.0	Owner Description	4-5
3.0	Product/Service Description	6
4.0	Organizational/Administrative Plan	
4.1	Organization Chart	7
4.2	Manpower Planning	7
4.3	Schedule of Tasks and Responsibilities	7-8
4.4	Schedule of Remuneration	8-9
4.5	List of Office Equipment	9
4.6	Organizational/Administrative Budget	10
5.0	Marketing Plan	
5.1	Customers (Target Market)	11
5.2	Sales Forecast	11-12
5.3	Marketing Strategies	12-14
5.4	Marketing Budget	15
6.0	Operation Plan	
6.1	Material Requirements	15
6.2	Machine and Equipment	16
6.3	Operation Budget	15-16
7.0	Financial Plan	
7.1	Project Implementation Cost	17
8.0	Business Model Canvas	18
9.0	Conclusion	19
10.0	Appendices	20-22

## **Executive Summary**

This report is about how my groupmate and I created our own face mask business as a big company. Our company's name is Face Elegant and was registered on 21 January 2020. We started our business 30 days after the date of registration. There are a total of 5 employees working under this company that helped in succeeding this business. It is an online business that we run by ourselves using an online platform to promote and sell the product to the customers. There are a lot of methods we used to advertise the value of our product so that the customer will consider buying this product. Our company is more focused on designing an affordable and more appealing pattern of face masks. Our mission is to provide a comfy and eco-friendly face mask to customers. In addition, our face masks can prevent the spread of the disease while looking trendy and stylish. These face masks fit so well with both genders because we have a unisex design and are also different from face masks created by other companies because we have a unique design specialize only for women based on their request.

#### 1.0) **BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS**

a) Name of the organization: Face Elegant

b) Factors in selecting the proposed business: Have more skills in designing new ideas and have an experience as a business development representative

### 1.2 Organization Background

a) Name of the Organization : Face Elegant

b) Business Address: 4-17, Level 2, Glo Damansara, 699, Jalan Damansara, Taman

Tun Dr Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur

c) Website/e-mail address: www.faceelegant.com.my

d) Telephone Number : 03-6480987 e) Form of Business : Partnership

f) Main Activities: Create a new design for face mask

g) Date of Commencement: 20.2.2020

h) Date of Registration (30 days before Date of Commencement): 21.1.2020

i) Name of Bank: CIMB Bank

j) Bank Account Number: 2024338924

#### 1.2 Organization Logo/ Motto



# 3.0) PRODUCT/SERVICE DESCRIPTION

Illustration	Product/Service	Description
	Silk Unisex Face mask	The mask was made of silk fabric that suits both gender male and female
	Embroidered Face Mask	The mask was made of cotton fabric and machine embroidered design
	Beads face Mask	The mask was made of satin fabric with beads